PUBLIC NOTICE

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Local Development Plan — Plan Strategy 2030

Planning Act (Northern Ireland) 2011

Planning (Local Development Plan) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council adopted the Local Development Plan 2030: Plan Strategy on 16 March 2023 in accordance with section 12 of the Planning Act (Northern Ireland) 2011 and regulation 24 of the Planning (Local Development Plan) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015.

Copies of the adopted Plan Strategy, the Sustainability Report incorporating Strategic Environmental Assessment, the adoption statement, the report and recommendations of the Planning Appeals Commission and the Direction made by the Department for Infrastructure, are available to inspect during normal office hours of 9.00am and 5.00pm Monday to Friday at the Connect Centres: Strule House, 16 High Street, Omagh, Co Tyrone, BT78 1BQ and County Buildings, 15 East Bridge Street, Enniskillen, Co Fermanagh, BT74 7BW.

They are also available for inspection on the Councils website at www.fermanaghomagh.com

The Plan Strategy became effective on the date of adoption i.e. the 16 March 2023.

Any queries should be directed to the Development Plan team at developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com or in writing to Development Plan Team, Strule House, 16 High Street, Omagh, BT78 1BQ.